



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 128 OF 2025

(Sau. Shilpa Amol Wankhade & Anr.

Vs.

Amol Pralhadrao Wankhade)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : 20th AUGUST, 2025

1. By this Revision the Applicant has challenged the order for grant of maintenance.
2. Issue notice to the Non-applicant, returnable **after four weeks**.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)