



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 128 OF 2025
(Sau Shilpa Amol Wankhade and anr Vs. Amol Pralhadrao Wankhade)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. G.R. Dhole, Advocate for applicants.

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.

DATED : 22-09-2025.

Heard.

2. Learned counsel for applicants has not supplied the copy of application. Learned counsel states that he will supply the copy within three days. If the copy is not supplied in three days, cost of Rs. 2,000/- be deposited with the High Court Bar Association, Nagpur.

3. If the copy is supplied, issue notice to the non-applicant, returnable on 7.10.2025.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J)