

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 128 OF 2025

Sau Shilpa Amol WankhadePETITIONER

V/S

Amol Pralhadrao WankhadeRESPONDENT

Adv. Aparna Pethkar for Petitioner
for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI J**

DATE : 7th October, 2025

P.C. :

Await service. S.O. after Diwali Vacation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)