

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 128 OF 2025

Sau Shilpa Amol Wankhade ....PETITIONER

V/S

Amol Pralhadrao Wankhade ....RESPONDENT

GHANSHYAM R. DHOLE for Petitioner  
for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE  
J**

**DATE : 13th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

None for the applicant. Mr Shrikant Reddy Adv for Resp.  
S.o.07.05.2026.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**